HPC operation with time-dependent cluster-wide
power capping
Alexander Kammeyer∗† [0000−0002−7858−0354], Florian Burger ∗[0000−0003−4745−5515],
Daniel Lübbert∗ [0000−0003−3852−5665] and Katinka Wolter† [0000−0002−8630−0869]
∗Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt, Abbestraße 2-12, 10587 Berlin, Germany
Email: {alexander.kammeyer, florian.burger, daniel.luebbert}@ptb.de
†Freie Universität Berlin, Takustraße 9, 14195 Berlin, Germany
Email: {a.kammeyer,katinka.wolter}@fu-berlin.de

[1] Prometeus GmbH, “Top500 list,” May 2024. [Online]. Available:
[2] A. Konopelko, L. Kostecka-Tomaszewska, and K. Czerewacz-
Filipowicz, “Rethinking eu countries’ energy security policy resulting
from the ongoing energy crisis: Polish and german standpoints,”
Energies, vol. 16, no. 13, 2023. doi: 10.3390/en16135132. [Online].
Available: https://www.mdpi.com/1996-1073/16/13/5132
[3] Bundesministerium für Wirtschaft und Klimaschutz, “Ordinances on en-
ergy saving ensikumav and ensimimav,” Sep. 2022. [Online]. Available:
[4] A. Kammeyer, F. Burger, D. Lübbert, and K. Wolter, “Towards an hpc
cluster digital twin and scheduling framework for improved energy effi-
ciency,” in Proceedings of the 18th Conference on Computer Science and
Intelligence Systems, ser. Annals of Computer Science and Information
Systems, M. Ganzha, L. Maciaszek, M. Paprzycki, and D. Ślęzak, Eds.,
vol. 35, 2023. doi: 10.15439/2023F3797 p. 265–268.
[5] P. Czarnul, J. Proficz, and A. Krzywaniak, “Energy-aware high-
performance computing: Survey of state-of-the-art tools, techniques,
and environments,” Scientific Programming, vol. 2019, p. 8348791,
2019. doi: 10.1155/2019/8348791. [Online]. Available: https://doi.org/

1 0.977 0.989 0.97
Mean job wait time Simulation time
(d) Case of real power limit function based on campus power usage.
Relative values for the two metrics mean job wait time and overall
simulation time normalised to the first policy.
Figure 6: Results of the experiments
[8] M. D’Amico and J. C. Gonzalez, “Energy hardware and workload
aware job scheduling towards interconnected hpc environments,” IEEE
Transactions on Parallel and Distributed Systems, p. 1, 2021. doi:
10.1109/TPDS.2021.3090334
[9] B. Bylina, J. Bylina, and M. Piekarz, “Impact of processor frequency
scaling on performance and energy consumption for wz factorization on
multicore architecture,” in Proceedings of the 18th Conference on Com-
puter Science and Intelligence Systems, ser. Annals of Computer Science
and Information Systems, M. Ganzha, L. Maciaszek, M. Paprzycki, and
D. Ślęzak, Eds., vol. 35, 2023. doi: 10.15439/2023F6213 p. 377–383.
[10] B. Bylina and M. Piekarz, “The scalability in terms of the time and
the energy for several matrix factorizations on a multicore machine,”
in Proceedings of the 18th Conference on Computer Science and
Intelligence Systems, ser. Annals of Computer Science and Information
Systems, M. Ganzha, L. Maciaszek, M. Paprzycki, and D. Ślęzak, Eds.,
vol. 35, 2023. doi: 10.15439/2023F3506 p. 895–900.
[11] A. Krzywaniak, J. Proficz, and P. Czarnul, “Analyzing
energy/performance trade-offs with power capping for parallel
applications on modern multi and many core processors,” in 2018
Federated Conference on Computer Science and Information Systems
(FedCSIS), 2018. doi: 10.15439/2018F177 p. 339–346.
[12] H. van der Valk, H. Haße, F. Möller, and B. Otto, “Archetypes of digital
twins,” Business & Information Systems Engineering, vol. 64, no. 3,
p. 375–391, Jun 2022. doi: 10.1007/s12599-021-00727-7. [Online].
Available: https://doi.org/10.1007/s12599-021-00727-7

Implementation and parametric analysis,” in High Performance Com-
puting Systems. Performance Modeling, Benchmarking, and Simulation,
S. Jarvis, S. Wright, and S. Hammond, Eds. Cham: Springer Inter-
national Publishing, 2018. doi: 10.1007/978-3-319-72971-8_10. ISBN
978-3-319-72971-8 p. 197–217.
392 PROCEEDINGS OF THE FEDCSIS. BELGRADE, SERBIA, 2024
[15] N. A. Simakov, R. L. Deleon, Y. Lin, P. S. Hoffmann, and W. R.
Mathias, “Developing accurate slurm simulator,” in Practice and
Experience in Advanced Research Computing, ser. PEARC ’22. New
York, NY, USA: Association for Computing Machinery, 2022. doi:
10.1145/3491418.3535178. ISBN 9781450391610. [Online]. Available:
[16] A. Jokanovic, M. D’Amico, and J. Corbalan, “Evaluating slurm simula-
tor with real-machine slurm and vice versa,” in 2018 IEEE/ACM Perfor-
mance Modeling, Benchmarking and Simulation of High Performance
Computer Systems (PMBS), 2018. doi: 10.1109/PMBS.2018.8641556 p.
72–82.
[17] T. Ohmura, Y. Shimomura, R. Egawa, and H. Takizawa, “Toward
building a digital twin of job scheduling and power management on
an hpc system,” in Job Scheduling Strategies for Parallel Processing,